
FREE SKI SHUTTLE

Locations and times subject to change without notice. Email transportation@skilouise.com for shuttle information.
COMPLIMENTARY SHUTTLE SERVICE - SEATING SPACE IS LIMITED.

ROUTE 1 PICK-UP LOCATIONS

Banff Rocky Mountain Resort
Canalta Lodge
Banff Caribou Lodge
Fox Inn & Suites
The Kenrick
Banff Ptarmigan Inn

ROUTE 2 PICK-UP LOCATIONS

Fairmont Banff Springs
Mount Royal Hotel (rear lot)
Banff Park Lodge

7:20

7:27

7:30

7:35

7:40

7:45

8:30

8:37

8:40

8:45

8:50

8:55

1 2

7:30

7:40

7:45

8:40

8:50

8:55

1 2

Depart Lake Louise Ski Resort 14:00 15:30 16:30

3 4

8:20 12:15

1 2 5

Banff 
EFFECTIVE December 6th, 2025

DEPART  -  to Lake Louise Ski Resort

DEPART  -  Return to Banff

9:45

9:52

9:55

10:00

10:05

10:10

3

9:55

10:05

10:10

2

17:30

6

10:45

10:52

10:55

11:00

11:05

11:10

4

10:55

11:05

11:10

2


