



FREE SKI SHUTTLE

Banff

EFFECTIVE December 6th, 2025

DEPART - to Lake Louise Ski Resort

ROUTE 1 PICK-UP LOCATIONS

	1	2	3	4
Banff Rocky Mountain Resort	7:20	8:30	9:45	10:45
Canalta Lodge	7:27	8:37	9:52	10:52
Banff Caribou Lodge	7:30	8:40	9:55	10:55
Fox Inn & Suites	7:35	8:45	10:00	11:00
The Kenrick	7:40	8:50	10:05	11:05
Banff Ptarmigan Inn	7:45	8:55	10:10	11:10

ROUTE 2 PICK-UP LOCATIONS

	1	2	2	2
Fairmont Banff Springs	7:30	8:40	9:55	10:55
Mount Royal Hotel (rear lot)	7:40	8:50	10:05	11:05
Banff Park Lodge	7:45	8:55	10:10	11:10

DEPART - Return to Banff

	1	2	3	4	5	6
Depart Lake Louise Ski Resort	8:20	12:15	14:00	15:30	16:30	17:30

COMPLIMENTARY SHUTTLE SERVICE - SEATING SPACE IS LIMITED

Locations and times subject to change without notice. Email transportation@skilouise.com for shuttle information.